

HEVER CASTLE & GARDENS CHILDHOOD HOME OF ANNE BOLEYN

#HeverSpitfireSelfie Facebook & Twitter Contest – T&Cs

There will be a model spitfire in the grounds of Hever Castle on 13 and 14 June 2015 as part of Hever's Home Front. Entry consists of uploading a photo of yourself in front of the model spitfire to Facebook or Twitter and including the hashtag #HeverSpitfireSelfie.

You can be on your own or with other people in the photo, but the account which uploads the photo will be deemed the entrant (if the same photo is uploaded twice then the first account to upload it will be considered to be the entrant). Please make sure you have the consent of the other people in the photo to upload it, as images may appear on our social media sites or in other marketing material.

By uploading your photo and adding the hashtag #HeverSpitfireSelfie you consent to Hever Castle using your photo along with your Twitter handle/Facebook name (whichever is relevant) on social media and in other marketing communications.

There are three prizes which each consist of one ticket for two adults to Hever Castle (allows entry to both the gardens and castle). Some restrictions may apply to the use of the ticket for special ticketed events (for full details please email marketing@hevercastle.co.uk).

The judges (comprising of the Hever Castle marketing department) will pick their three favourite photos from the images and these entrants will be the winners. Winners will be notified via social media on Wednesday 17 June 2015.

The competition will be conducted via Hever Castle's Facebook account – Hever Castle & Gardens and by Hever Castle's Twitter account - @HeverCastleLtd. You have an equal chance of winning on each social media, and the winners could come from a mixture of Facebook and Twitter entries or all could come from just one of these social media.

Please note - a retweet or share of your photo does not imply that you are a winner - we will post the winning photos on both Twitter and Facebook on Wednesday 17 June.

This competition is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook or Twitter. By entering you agree that neither Facebook nor Twitter have any liability to you in respect of this competition.

Entries will be accepted from the competition opening date on Saturday 13 June 2015 until 23:59 on Tuesday 16 June 2015.

Only one entry will be counted per Facebook or Twitter account. If you submit more than one photo, your first photo will be the only one counted.

The winners will be announced on Facebook and Twitter and will need to direct message us via the Hever Castle & Gardens Facebook page or Twitter profile to claim their prize. Hever Castle Ltd reserves the right to announce the winner via Facebook, Twitter, Pinterest, in eNewsletters or via any of Hever Castle's other marketing and PR channels. We also reserve the right to use the winning photos in any of these media, including on the Hever Castle website.

Once notified, the winners will have five days to claim their prize. If a winner fails to respond in that period, their prize will be withdrawn and an alternative winner selected.

The winners will have their prize posted to them once their details and address have been confirmed.

If you are under 18 you must have your parent or legal guardian's consent to enter. If you are under 13 then your parent or guardian must post your entry on your behalf.

We reserve the right to remove any entry with no notice at our absolute discretion including but not limited to it being unsuitable or inappropriate.

Any questions, complaints or queries should be directed to us at Hever Castle by emailing marketing@hevercastle.co.uk.

The judges' decision is final.

The prize may not be exchanged for any other prize, monetary value or gift voucher.

By entering this competition you agree to accept these competition rules.

No cash alternatives.

No refunds available.

Hever Castle Ltd. reserves the right to cancel/vary the prize without notice.